razón, se recomienda leer cuidadosamente estos términos y condiciones y 
tomar medidas para mitigar posibles inconvenientes, como la adquisición de 
un seguro que cubra cancelaciones o interrupciones del viaje.

RESERVATION AND PAYMENT

1. The price of the Full Day Program is US$ 7,060 per person (seven thousand 
sixty US dollars).

2. To make a reservation you must contact the charters department sending 
an e-mail to charter@dap.cl. To make the booking you must prepay 50% of the 
total program price by wire transfer or credit card. Payment by wire transfer 
(**) will be effective only if the reservation is made at least 2 months prior to

[...]

If payment has not been received according to these terms and conditions, 
DAP Antartica reserves the right to cancel the reservation, unless a change in 
the payment schedule has been agreed upon.

RESERVAS Y PAGOS

1. El valor del Full Day por persona es de US$ 7.060 (siete mil sesenta dólares 
de los Estados Unidos). 

2. Para reservas contactar al departamento de charters a charter@dap.cl. 
Para tomar la reserva se deberá realizar un pago inicial equivalente al 50% 
del valor total del programa vía transferencia bancaria o tarjeta de crédito.